YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab D";:’n Rel:‘l’(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2284 |411]587]210) 247 | 125 | 802 | 815 |1105] 1179 | 240 | 943 | 564 |537] 1302 982 | 1976 | 110 199
Unweighted Sample| 2284 |400]658]235] 246 | 136 | 970 | 819 [1012] 1272 | 139 | 851 ] 625 1669]| 1437] 847 | 1958 | 118 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

15-16 23-24
Aug 22 Jun'25

If the following crimes happened in your local area,
do you think the police would or would not try to
investigate them properly?

Murder
Would try to investigate properly 89 93 96 95 95 90 95 94 93 | %4 93 94 92 93 96| %4 92 93 88 94
Would not try to investigate properly 4 3 2 2 2 7 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 1 2 4 3 4 1
Don't know 7 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 7 4
Rape
Would try to investigate properly 78 81 90 82 86 75 72 83 83 | 85 78 75 79 83 85| 82 80 80 80 89
Would not try to investigate properly 12 1 4 11 9 16 20 10 9 9 12 16 13 9 7 10 11 11 6 4
Don't know 11 8 6 7 5 9 8 7 9 7 10 9 8 8 8 7 10 8 14 7
Burglary of the home
Would try to investigate properly 35 44 38 46 51 31 52 47 35 | 42 47 68 50 35 34| 47 41 43 40 57
Would not try to investigate properly 54 46 52 44 39 65 43 44 56 49 42 27 39 56 53| 44 47 47 42 34
Don't know 11 10 11 10 10 4 5 10 9 9 11 5 10 10 13| 9 12 10 18 9
Shoplifting
Would try to investigate properly 19 18 16 19 16 13 18 17 16 14 21 22 19 15 16| 16 19 17 13 23
Would not try to investigate properly 67 72 7%5 71 69 80 77 71 76 | 77 67 68 70 75 73| 72 71 72 73 69
Don't know 14 11 9 10 15 8 6 12 8 10 12 10 11 10 11| 11 10 11 14 9
Serious violent assault
Would try to investigate properly 82 86 87 91 88 80 86 91 83 | 85 86 88 85 84 89| 88 83 85 85 92
Would not try to investigate properly 9 8 8 5 6 14 11 4 10 9 7 6 8 10 5 6 9 8 5 3
Don't know 9 7 5 4 6 7 3 5 7 6 7 6 7 6 6 5 8 6 9 5
Anti-social behaviour
Would try to investigate properly 22 24 30 22 33 20 18 25 23 | 20 27 23 22 23 27| 24 24 24 21 25
Would not try to investigate properly 65 65 61 67 53 70 71 65 65 | 70 60 67 67 66 59| 65 65 65 62 65
Don'tknow 13 12 10 11 14 10 11 11 12 10 13 10 11 11 14| 11 12 11 16 11
Bicycle theft
Would try to investigate properly 11 1 10 11 13 5 11 10 9 10 12 21 11 8 10| 11 11 11 7 18
Would not try to investigate properly 77 77 78 78 74 86 80 79 79 80 74 72 76 82 76| 78 76 78 77 70
Don'tknow 12 12 12 12 13 9 10 12 12 10 14 7 13 10 14| 11 13 12 16 12
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

If the following crimes happened in your local area,
do you think the police would or would not try to
investigate them properly?

Murder
Would try to investigate properly
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know
Rape

Would try to investigate properly
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know
Burglary of the home
Would try to investigate properly
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know
Shoplifting
Would try to investigate properly
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know
Serious violent assault
Would try to investigate properly
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know
Anti-social behaviour
Would try to investigate properly
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know
Bicycle theft
Would try to investigate properly
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know

15-16
Aug 22 Jun'25

89

EN

78
12
11

35
54
11

19
67
14

82

©

22
65
13

11
77
12

Region in England
Total | North | Midlands | London | ReStOf
South
2284 541 375 276 783
2284 566 381 206 805
% % % % %
23 -24
93 93 94 94 93
3 2 3 3 4
4 5 4 4 3
81 80 83 76 81
11 1" 8 14 13
8 9 9 10 6
44 45 43 45 41
46 46 46 44 49
10 8 11 1" 10
18 20 19 17 15
72 68 69 74 76
11 12 12 10 9
86 86 85 83 85
8 6 7 10 9
7 7 8 7 5
24 25 25 17 24
65 62 62 75 65
12 13 13 9 11
11 1" 14 10 9
77 76 73 80 80
12 13 13 10 10
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Mobile phone snatching
Would try to investigate properly X
Would not try to investigate properly
Don't know X

>

Sexual assault
Would try to investigate properly 71
Would not try to investigate properly 16
Don't know 13
Phonelinternet scams
Would try to investigate properly 14
Would not try to investigate properly 70
Don't know 16
Dangerous driving
Would try to investigate properly 47
Would not try to investigate properly 40
Don't know 12
Robbery (stealing from a person using force or the
threat of force)
Would try to investigate properly 58
Would not try to investigate properly 30
Don'tknow 13
Theft (taking someone's property but without the
use or threat of force)
Would try to investigate properly 22
Would not try to investigate properly 64
Don't know 14
Minor violent assault
Would try to investigate properly 35
Would not try to investigate properly 571
Don't know 14

Knife crime
Would try to investigate properly 77
Would not try to investigate properly 13
Don't know 10

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab D";:’n Rel:‘l’(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland
2284 | 411|587 | 210| 247 | 125 | 802 | 815 |1105] 1179 | 240 | 943 | 564 |537]| 1302] 982 | 1976 | 110 | 199
2284 | 400 | 658 | 235] 246 | 136 | 970 | 819 [1012] 1272 | 139 | 851 | 625 |669] 1437] 847 | 1958 | 118 | 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
14 |12 15 17 8 14 ] 14 12|14 15 |23 13 11 15| 14 14| 14 12 16
72 |76 72 66 8 78| 73 75|76 69 |67 74 75 70|74 TA| 73 T 69
13 |12 14 17 10 8 13 13|10 17 |10 13 14 14| 12 15| 13 17 16
76 |8 79 s 71 68| 78 8 |78 75 |es 75 79 81|76 76| 76 73 86
15 7 13 13 21 27| 13 12|14 15 |26 16 13 9| 15 14| 16 11 7
9 9 8 7 7 4 8 9|8 10 |9 9 8 10| 8 10 9 16 8
5 |16 15 19 10 17| 16 13|12 17 |21 15 11 16| 15 14| 16 8 14
69 |67 71 e5 78 74| 69 71|75 63 |70 70 73 e3| 70 e8| e 73 70
%6 |17 14 16 12 9 15 16|12 19 |10 14 16 21| 15 17| 16 19 16
52 |55 51 57 5 45| 50 53|50 54 |60 48 49 59| 52 53| 52 52 58
37 [34 30 32 41 48| 39 38|40 34 |27 42 40 28|37 3| 37 34 3
1 10 10 11 8 7 11 10|10 12 |13 10 11 13| 11 11 11 14 11
60 |64 64 65 47 60| 64 57|58 61 |62 58 59 63| 62 57| 59 57 69
30 |27 28 25 45 35| 27 34|38 27 |20 33 32 24| 20 32| 31 26 20
10 9 8 10 7 5 10 10|88 129 9 9 13| 9 11 9 17 10
25 |22 27 31 15 22| 26 20|23 26 |35 27 19 21| 26 23| 24 23 33
64 |66 62 57 8 63| 61 70|68 60 |54 61 70 e6| 63 64| 65 60 53
12 |12 10 12 5 14| 12 10| 9 14 |11 12 10 13|11 13| 1 17 14
39 |40 43 54 27 36| 45 34|34 43 |38 40 36 39| 41 35| 37 37 55
47 |46 43 35 62 52| 41 53|54 41 |54 46 50 45| 45 50| 49 40 35
14 |14 14 12 11 12| 14 13|12 16 |9 14 15 17| 14 14| 14 23 10
79 |8 83 8 67 8 | 8 76|77 81 |8 8 75 8| s 78| 79 75 84
13 |10 10 9 24 12| 10 15|16 10 |13 14 16 9| 12 1a| 13 13 9
8 5 7 6 9 4 7 8 | 6 9 6 7 9 9| 7 9 8 12 7
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Region in England
Total | North | Midiands | London | ReStf
South
Weighted Sample| 2284 | 541 375 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2284 | 566 381 206 805
% % % % %
Mobile phone snatching
Would try to investigate properly X 14 17 19 12 11
Would not try to investigate properly X 72 69 66 80 77
Don't know X 13 14 15 9 12
Sexual assault
Would try to investigate properly 71 76 75 80 70 75
Would not try to investigate properly 16 15 16 11 20 17
Don't know 13 9 9 9 10 8
Phonelinternet scams
Would try to investigate properly 14 15 16 18 16 14
Would not try to investigate properly 70 69 67 60 73 73
Don'tknow 16 16 18 21 11 14
Dangerous driving
Would try to investigate properly 47 52 51 53 45 53
Would not try to investigate properly 40 37 38 37 40 36
Don'tknow 12 11 11 10 15 10
Robbery (stealing from a person using force or the
threat of force)
Would try to investigate properly 58 60 59 63 51 60
Would not try to investigate properly 30 30 32 27 39 31
Don't know 13 10 9 10 10 9
Theft (taking someone's property but without the
use or threat of force)
Would try to investigate properly 22 25 26 27 18 24
Would not try to investigate properly 64 64 63 60 71 67
Don't know 14 12 11 14 11 9
Minor violent assault
Would try to investigate properly 35 39 41 39 22 39
Would not try to investigate properly 571 a7 44 44 65 49
Don't know 14 14 15 17 14 12
Knife crime
Would try to investigate properly 77 79 78 82 74 80
Would not try to investigate properly 13 13 14 9 16 13
Don't know 10 8 7 9 10 7
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Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab D";:’n Rel:‘l’(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2284 |411]587]210) 247 | 125 | 802 | 815 |1105] 1179 | 240 | 943 | 564 |537] 1302 982 | 1976 | 110 199
Unweighted Sample| 2284 |400]658]235] 246 | 136 970 | 819 |1012] 1272 | 139 | 851 | 625 |669|1437] 847 | 1958 | 118 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Fare dodging on public transport

Would try to investigate properly X 9 10 7 15 7 10 7 9 9 10 18 10 7 7 9 10 10 11 4
Would not try to investigate properly X 78 79 81 73 87 82 81 79 | 82 75 72 79 79 78] 80 75 78 70 84
Don't know X 12 171 11 12 7 8 12 12 9 16 10 11 13 15| 11 15 12 19 12
And how likely do you think it is that a criminal who
had committed the following type of crime would be
caught, found guilty and sentenced in court?
Murder
Very likely 47 52 57 54 52 43 48 52 50 | 52 51 58 47 51 57| 51 52 51 47 57
Fairly likely 36 37 36 37 38 40 40 38 39 | 36 37 3 39 37 35| 39 33 37 37 34
TOTAL LIKELY 83 89 93 91 90 83 88 90 89 88 88 89 86 88 92 90 85 88 84 91
Not very likely 5 4 3 3 5 8 4 3 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 5 4 6 2
Not likely at all 3 2 0 1 1 6 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 1 3 2 2 1
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 8 6 3 4 6 14 6 5 7 6 6 5 7 7 3 5 8 6 8 3
Don't know 10 6 |4 5 4 4 5 | 5 5 | 5 6 |6 7 5 4|5 7] 6 8 5
Rape
Very likely 21 24 29 21 23 22 13 20 25 | 26 23 24 21 24 30| 20 30 24 25 30
Fairly likely 36 38 46 40 36 42 27 39 41 41 36 33 35 43 43| 40 36 39 33 35
TOTAL LIKELY 57 62 75 61 59 64 40 59 66 67 59 57 56 67 73 60 66 63 58 65
Not very likely 23 21 15 22 23 20 33 25 19 | 19 22 18 24 19 18| 23 18 20 21 23
Not likely at all 9 8 3 11 11 11 20 10 7 6 10 12 1 7 3 9 7 9 8 3
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 32 29 18 33 34 31 53 35 26 25 32 30 35 26 21 32 25 29 29 26
Don't know 11 8 |6 6 8 5 7] 6 7] s 9 |14 9 7 7|8 9| 8 13 9
Burglary of the home
Very likely 4 6 6 6 5 3 3 4 5 7 5 10 6 5 4 5 7 6 7 8
Fairly likely 20 23 18 25 26 20 27 23 17 | 24 22 41 25 16 20| 24 23 23 21 27
TOTAL LIKELY 24 29 24 31 3 23 30 27 22 A 27 51 31 21 24 29 30 29 28 35
Not very likely 38 41 46 43 M 38 47 45 42 | 38 43 32 40 42 45| 43 37 Y| 41 37
Not likely atall 26 22 26 19 20 36 17 21 30 | 24 21 9 19 32 25| 21 24 23 19 18
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 64 63 72 62 61 74 64 66 72 62 64 41 59 74 70 64 61 64 60 55
Don't know 11 8 |4 6 6 4 6 | 7 5 | 6 9 |8 10 5 6|6 9] 7 12 9
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Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Region in England

Rest of
South

Weighted Sample| 2284 | 541 375 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2284 566 381 206 805

Total North | Midlands | London

% % % % %
Fare dodging on public transport
Would try to investigate properly X 9 11 8 11 10
Would not try to investigate properly X 78 77 78 78 79
Don't know X 12 13 14 11 11
And how likely do you think it is that a criminal who
had committed the following type of crime would be
caught, found guilty and sentenced in court?
Murder
Very likely 47 52 50 53 50 52
Fairly likely 36 37 37 35 40 36
TOTAL LIKELY 83 89 87 88 90 88
Not very likely 5 4 4 4 4 5
Not likely at all 3 2 2 1 3 2
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 8 6 6 5 7 7
Don'tknow 10 6 7 6 4 5
Rape
Very likely 21 24 24 26 20 24
Fairly likely 36 38 38 38 44 38
TOTAL LIKELY 57 62 62 64 64 62
Not very likely 23 21 21 21 20 19
Not likely at all 9 8 6 7 10 12
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 32 29 27 28 30 31
Don't know 11 8 | 11 8 6 7
Burglary of the home
Very likely 4 6 5 5 6 6
Fairly likely 20 23 25 23 21 23
TOTAL LIKELY 24 29 30 28 27 29
Not very likely 38 41 38 46 39 42
Not likely atall 26 22 23 20 26 24
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 64 63 61 66 65 66
Don'tknow 11 8 | 9 7 8 6
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Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab D'::’n ReJ‘I’(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2284 |411]587]210) 247 | 125 | 802 | 815 |1105] 1179 | 240 | 943 | 564 |537] 1302 982 | 1976 | 110 199
Unweighted Sample| 2284 |400]658]235] 246 | 136 970 | 819 |1012] 1272 | 139 | 851 | 625 |669|1437] 847 | 1958 | 118 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Shoplifting
Very likely 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 3 5 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3
Fairly likely 15 12 9 13 12 7 16 10 9 11 12 20 12 10 10| 10 13 11 8 19
TOTAL LIKELY 17 15 1 15 15 8 17 13 1 13 15 25 15 12 12 12 16 14 1 22
Not very likely 36 37 39 38 36 29 41 37 34 33 40 41 37 31 39| 38 34 37 38 29
Not likely at all 36 43 46 41 43 59 37 44 50 47 38 27 40 53 43| 43 42 43 42 39
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 72 80 85 79 79 88 78 81 84 80 78 68 77 84 82 81 76 80 80 68
Don't know 11 7 4 6 6 4 5 6 5 6 8 7 8 5 6 6 8 6 10 10
Serious violent assault
Very likely 21 25 23 24 27 21 24 22 24 26 24 35 21 24 27| 24 26 25 21 30
Fairly likely 48 52 57 56 51 49 50 56 51 50 53 46 53 52 53| 54 49 51 56 55
TOTAL LIKELY 69 77 80 80 78 70 74 78 75 76 77 81 74 76 80 78 75 76 77 85
Not very likely 14 12 13 12 12 16 17 11 15 13 12 8 12 15 12| 13 12 13 8 7
Not likely at all 6 4 2 3 6 9 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 6 4 5 2
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 20 16 15 15 18 25 21 15 19 18 15 11 17 20 15 16 18 17 13 9
Don't know 11 7 5 6 4 5 5 6 6 6 8 8 8 5 5 6 8 7 10 6
Anti-social behaviour
Very likely 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 4 2 3 3
Fairly likely 11 1 13 11 13 9 11 11 10 11 12 13 11 10 13] 10 14 11 8 13
TOTAL LIKELY 13 13 16 13 16 10 12 12 13 13 15 16 13 12 15 11 18 13 1 16
Not very likely 36 41 40 44 4 39 49 42 42 39 43 41 39 40 46| 43 38 41 40 42
Not likely at all 39 37 40 37 37 46 33 39 39 41 33 30 38 43 33| 39 35 38 39 32
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 75 78 80 81 78 85 82 81 81 80 76 71 77 83 79 82 73 79 79 74
Don't know 12 8 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 9 13 9 5 6 7 9 7 9 10
Bicycle theft
Very likely 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 3
Fairly likely ) 5 4 5 6 2 5 3 4 6 5 8 5 5 4 4 7 5 4 9
TOTAL LIKELY 6 6 5 6 8 2 5 4 5 8 6 12 7 6 4 5 9 6 5 12
Not very likely 29 33 33 37 30 33 38 33 34 31 35 41 32 25 40| 34 31 33 38 30
Not likely at all 55 54 58 51 56 61 53 57 56 56 51 37 53 64 51| 55 52 54 47 49
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 84 87 91 88 86 94 91 90 90 87 86 78 85 89 91 89 83 87 85 79
Don't know 10 7 4 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 8 10 8 5 5 7 7 7 10 9
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Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Region in England

Total | North | Midiands | London | RestOf
South

Weighted Sample| 2284 | 541 375 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2284 566 381 206 805

% % % % %
Shoplifting
Very likely 2 3 4 2 1 2
Fairly likely 15 12 11 11 12 10
TOTAL LIKELY 17 15 15 13 13 12
Not very likely 36 37 39 35 38 37
Not likely at all 36 43 38 44 44 45
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 72 80 77 79 82 82
Don't know 11 7 | 8 8 5 5
Serious violent assault
Very likely 21 25 25 28 18 25
Fairly likely 48 52 49 51 56 51
TOTAL LIKELY 69 77 74 79 74 76
Not very likely 14 12 13 11 18 12
Not likely at all 6 4 4 3 3 6
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 20 16 17 14 21 18
Don't know 11 7 | 8 8 5 6
Anti-social behaviour
Very likely 2 2 3 1 3 2
Fairly likely 11 11 11 12 10 12
TOTAL LIKELY 13 13 14 13 13 14
Not very likely 36 4 43 42 44 39
Not likely at all 39 37 35 35 39 40
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 75 78 78 77 83 79
Don't know 12 8 | o9 9 4 7
Bicycle theft
Very likely 1 1 1 1 0 2
Fairly likely 9 5 5 6 5 4
TOTAL LIKELY 6 6 6 7 5 6
Not very likely 29 33 34 37 29 32
Not likely at all 55 54 52 50 59 56
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 84 87 86 87 88 88
Don't know 10 7 | 8 7 6 6
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Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab D'::’n ReJ‘I’(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2284 |411]587]210) 247 | 125 | 802 | 815 |1105] 1179 | 240 | 943 | 564 |537] 1302 982 | 1976 | 110 199
Unweighted Sample| 2284 |400]658]235] 246 | 136 970 | 819 |1012] 1272 | 139 | 851 | 625 |669|1437] 847 | 1958 | 118 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Mobile phone snatching

Very likely X 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1
Fairly likely X 6 5 5 7 2 3 4 5 7 5 16 5 4 6 6 7 6 5 10
TOTAL LIKELY X 7 6 7 8 2 3 5 6 8 6 18 6 5 7 7 9 7 5 1
Not very likely X 39 43 42 34 41 44 39 40 39 39 39 37 37 46| 40 39 40 39 38
Not likely at all X 46 47 46 50 51 50 49 48 46 46 36 48 52 41| 48 43 46 43 43
TOTAL NOT LIKELY X 85 90 88 84 92 94 88 88 85 85 75 85 89 87 88 82 86 82 81
Don't know X 7 4 6 7 6 4 7 6 6 8 8 9 6 7 6 9 7 13 9
Sexual assault
Very likely 17 18 19 19 19 14 10 17 18 20 17 16 16 19 22| 15 23 17 18 28
Fairly likely 37 40 51 38 38 41 34 40 46 42 38 28 37 45 47| 42 39 41 37 36
TOTAL LIKELY 54 58 70 57 57 55 44 57 64 62 55 4 53 64 69 57 62 58 55 64
Not very likely 23 25 23 26 23 28 31 26 24 23 26 29 26 23 22| 27 21 25 24 24
Not likely at all 10 9 3 10 12 12 20 10 6 7 11 16 12 8 3 9 9 9 11 4
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 33 34 26 36 35 40 51 36 30 30 37 45 38 31 25 36 30 34 35 28
Don't know 13 8 5 6 8 5 5 7 6 7 8 11 9 6 6 7 8 7 10 8
Phonelinternet scams
Very likely 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2
Fairly likely 7 6 8 6 7 2 4 6 6 6 7 8 5 5 9 5 8 6 5 8
TOTAL LIKELY 9 8 9 8 8 2 4 7 7 7 9 10 7 6 10 7 10 8 6 10
Not very likely 31 36 39 35 34 39 41 36 36 35 38 44 32 35 43| 36 37 36 35 37
Not likely at all 49 46 45 48 49 52 53 50 48 50 42 32 51 52 37| 48 43 46 47 45
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 80 82 84 83 83 91 94 86 84 85 80 76 83 87 80 84 80 82 82 82
Don't know 11 9 6 7 9 6 2 7 8 8 11 14 10 7 9 9 10 9 12 8
Dangerous driving
Very likely 11 12 12 10 14 12 6 8 13 14 10 22 9 10 15| 11 14 12 9 14
Fairly likely 35 40 41 43 42 39 47 43 37 38 42 45 40 38 40| 42 37 40 40 42
TOTAL LIKELY 46 52 53 53 56 51 53 51 50 52 52 67 49 48 55 53 51 52 49 56
Not very likely 28 27 32 30 26 24 25 29 30 26 29 17 28 29 28| 27 28 27 27 28
Not likely at all 14 13 11 11 14 18 18 14 14 15 11 6 14 16 10| 13 12 13 14 8
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 42 40 43 41 40 42 43 43 44 41 40 23 42 45 38 40 40 40 41 36
Don't know 12 8 4 7 4 6 4 7 6 7 8 11 8 7 7 7 9 8 10 8
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Region in England

Total | North | Midiands | London | RestOf
South

Weighted Sample| 2284 | 541 375 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2284 566 381 206 805

% % % % %
Mobile phone snatching
Very likely X 1 1 1 2 1
Fairly likely X 6 7 5 6 5
TOTAL LIKELY  x 7 8 6 8 6
Not very likely X 39 41 41 33 40
Not likely at all X 46 44 43 54 47
TOTAL NOT LIKELY  x 85 85 84 87 87
Don'tknow  x 7 | 8 10 4 6
Sexual assault
Very likely 17 18 18 20 16 16
Fairly likely 37 40 42 42 38 42
TOTAL LIKELY 54 58 60 62 54 58
Not very likely 23 25 25 23 28 24
Not likely atall 10 9 7 7 10 12
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 33 34 32 30 38 36
Don't know 13 8 | o9 9 8 6
Phone/internet scams
Very likely 2 2 2 1 3 2
Fairly likely 7 6 6 6 7 7
TOTAL LIKELY 9 8 8 7 10 9
Not very likely 31 36 37 39 32 37
Not likely atall 49 46 45 43 51 47
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 80 82 82 82 83 84
Don't know 11 9 | 12 11 7 8
Dangerous driving
Very likely 11 12 13 12 9 13
Fairly likely 35 40 39 39 40 40
TOTAL LIKELY 46 52 52 51 49 53
Not very likely 28 27 27 28 27 27
Not likely atall 14 13 11 12 16 14
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 42 40 38 40 43 41
Don't know 12 8 | o9 8 7 6
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab D'::’n ReJ‘I’(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2284 |411]587]210) 247 | 125 | 802 | 815 |1105] 1179 | 240 | 943 | 564 |537] 1302 982 | 1976 | 110 199
Unweighted Sample| 2284 |400]658]235] 246 | 136 970 | 819 |1012] 1272 | 139 | 851 | 625 |669|1437] 847 | 1958 | 118 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Robbery (stealing from a person using force or the
threat of force)

Very likely 8 10 9 9 11 7 6 9 9 11 9 14 8 9 11 8 11 9 11 14
Fairly likely 33 36 37 38 39 28 39 38 31 34 37 45 35 33 36| 37 34 36 34 40
TOTAL LIKELY 41 46 46 47 50 35 45 47 40 45 46 59 43 42 47 45 45 45 45 54
Not very likely 32 33 34 33 32 36 37 33 35 34 31 24 34 32 34| 34 30 33 30 26
Not likely at all 15 14 13 11 1 23 12 12 17 14 13 8 14 19 11 13 15 14 13 11
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 47 47 47 44 43 59 49 45 52 48 44 32 48 51 45 47 45 47 43 37
Don'tknow 12 8 |6 8 7 6 6 | 7 717 109 9 8 7|7 1] 8 12 8
Theft (taking someone's property but without the
use or threat of force)
Very likely 2 3 2 3 5 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 2 4 3 3 2
Fairly likely 13 16 13 18 22 8 20 16 13 16 16 34 16 11 14| 16 17 16 19 21
TOTAL LIKELY 15 19 15 21 27 9 21 18 15 19 19 38 20 13 16 18 21 19 22 23
Not very likely 41 43 45 45 40 42 47 46 42 42 44 35 43 42 47| 46 39 44 32 40
Not likely at all 32 29 35 26 25 44 27 28 36 31 28 16 27 38 30| 29 30 30 31 26
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 73 72 80 71 65 86 74 74 78 73 72 51 70 80 77 75 69 74 63 66
Don'tknow 11 8 |5 7 9 5 6 | 7 6 | 7 9 |10 10 6 6|8 9| 8 15 10
Minor violent assault
Very likely 3 4 3 3 4 4 1 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 6
Fairly likely 22 27 25 28 33 19 28 27 21 26 27 44 27 22 25| 27 27 26 24 34
TOTAL LIKELY 25 31 28 31 37 23 29 30 24 29 31 48 30 26 28 29 32 29 27 40
Not very likely 41 42 44 45 4 41 45 45 44 42 42 29 43 42 46| 44 39 42 45 40
Not likely atall 22 19 2 16 16 31 16 17 24 | 21 17 | 13 17 26 19| 19 19 20 14 12
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 63 61 66 61 57 72 61 62 68 63 59 42 60 68 65 63 58 62 59 52
Don'tknow 12 9 6 8 7 5 9 8 7 7 10 10 10 7 7 8 9 8 16 8
Knife crime
Very likely 16 20 19 22 23 12 14 17 19 19 21 27 17 20 23| 18 23 20 19 20
Fairly likely 43 47 52 50 48 46 51 51 46 44 50 49 47 44 49| 47 47 46 53 53
TOTAL LIKELY 59 67 M1 72 T 58 65 68 65 63 71 76 64 64 72 65 70 66 72 73
Not very likely 22 19 21 18 16 25 24 20 21 21 17 10 20 21 19| 21 16 20 11 14
Not likely at all 7 7 4 5 7 12 5 5 8 8 5 7 7 9 4 7 6 7 6 5
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 29 26 25 23 23 37 29 25 29 29 22 17 27 30 23 28 22 27 17 19
Don't know 12 7 4 6 7 5 5 7 6 7 8 7 9 7 5 7 8 7 11 8
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Region in England

Rest of
South

Weighted Sample| 2284 | 541 375 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2284 566 381 206 805

Total North | Midlands | London

% % % % %
Robbery (stealing from a person using force or the
threat of force)
Very likely 8 10 11 8 7 9
Fairly likely ~ 33 36 34 39 34 36
TOTAL LIKELY 41 46 45 47 41 45
Not very likely 32 33 33 33 34 34
Not likely atall 15 14 13 11 19 14
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 47 47 46 44 53 48
Don't know 12 8 | 10 9 6 7
Theft (taking someone's property but without the
use or threat of force)
Very likely 2 3 4 2 2 4
Fairly likely 13 16 17 17 15 15
TOTAL LIKELY 15 19 21 19 17 19
Not very likely 41 43 42 42 47 44
Not likely atall 32 29 28 29 31 30
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 73 72 70 71 78 74
Don't know 11 8 | o9 10 6 7
Minor violent assault
Very likely 3 4 4 3 2 4
Fairly likely 22 27 25 28 25 27
TOTAL LIKELY 25 31 29 31 27 31
Not very likely 41 42 41 40 47 42
Not likely atall 22 19 19 21 19 20
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 63 61 60 61 66 62
Don't know 12 9 | 11 9 7 7
Knife crime
Very likely 16 20 20 24 17 19
Fairly likely 43 47 45 45 48 47
TOTAL LIKELY 59 67 65 69 65 66
Not very likely 22 19 19 16 24 21
Not likely at all 7 7 6 5 6 8
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 29 26 25 21 30 29
Don't know 12 7 | 9 10 6 5
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Fare dodging on public transport
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Not very likely
Not likely at all
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know

X X X X X X X

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab D":r’n RGJ‘I’(rm Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland
2284 | 411|587 | 210| 247 | 125 | 802 | 815 |1105] 1179 | 240 | 943 | 564 |537] 1302| 982 | 1976 | 110 | 199
2284 | 400 | 658 | 235] 246 | 136 | 970 | 819 [1012] 1272 | 139 | 851 | 625 |669] 1437] 847 | 1958 | 118 | 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 | 2 3 3 3 2 1] 2 3 2 3 4
8 7 6 10 6 5 5 6 | 8 7 |12 8 5 7|7 o9 8 9 5
10 9 8 11 8 7 7 8 10 10 15 11 7 8 9 12 10 12 9
28 |30 27 26 29 32| 20 28|25 31 | 28 24 28 34| 27 29| 28 28 29
54 |57 57 57 58 58| 58 57|58 51 |41 57 59 52|57 51| 54 52 57
82 8 84 83 8 90 87 8 8 8 69 8 8 8 84 80 82 80 86
8 |4 8 6 4 4 | 6 6 | 7 9 |16 8 5 6| 7 9| 8 9 5
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2284 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th June 2025

Region in England

Rest of
South

Weighted Sample| 2284 | 541 375 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2284 | 566 381 206 805

Total North | Midlands | London

% % % % %
Fare dodging on public transport
Very likely X 2 2 1 3 2
Fairly likely X 8 6 6 10 9
TOTAL LIKELY X 10 8 7 13 11
Not very likely X 28 31 25 23 28
Not likely at all X 54 51 59 57 54
TOTAL NOT LIKELY X 82 82 84 80 82
Don't know X 8 10 9 8 7

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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